RECEIVED JUNE 30, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-141355

2nd Revised Title Page

Tariff No. 8

Cancels

Tariff No. 7
of

Island Disposal, Inc. G-00154
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)

Island Disposal, Inc.
(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company)

NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF
SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:
(Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's
certificate authority, a map accurately depicting the area
in which the tariff applies must be attached to this tariff.)

Whidbey Island

Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard Wilcox Official UTC requests for information
regarding consumer questions and/or
Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 990 (© complaints should be referred to the

following company representative:
City, State/Zip Code Coupeville, WA 98239 (C)

Name: Michelle Trimbur (©)
Telephone Number inciuding area code) (360) 832-8749 (C) Title: Site Manager (C)
Phone: (360) 678-5701 ()
FAX number, if any (360) 832-2897 (C) E-mail: MichelleT.@WasteConnections.com (C)
Fax: (360) 678-3279 (©)
E-mail address, if any: irmgardw@wcnx.org (C)
Issued by: Irmgard Wilcox
Issue date: June 30, 2014 Effective Date: July 8, 2014

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. Date: By:
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RECEIVED JUNE 30, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-141355

Tariff No. 8 27th Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Island Disposal Inc. G-00154
Registered Trade Name(s) Island Disposal Inc.

CHECK SHEET
All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the
tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column
indicates an original page.

Page Current Page Current Page Current
Number Revision Number | Revision Number | Revision
Title 2 26 0
1 27 27 0
2 0 28 4
3 0 29 2
4 0 30 0
5 1 31 2
6 0 32 2
7 0 33 2
8 0 34 7
9 0 35 4
10 0 35A 4
11 0 36 4
12 0 37 0
13 0 38 0
14 2 39 4
15 2 40 0
16 4 41 2
17 2 42 2
18 0 43 0
19 2
20 2
21 4
22 4
23 0
24 3
25 0

Supplements in Effect

Supplement No. Revision No.
Special Fuel Surcharge: *kk okk
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox
Issue Date: June 30, 2014 Effective Date: July 8, 2014
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RECEIVED JUNE 30, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-141355

Tariff No. 8 4th Revised Page No. 39

Company Name/Permit Number: Island Disposal Inc. G-00154
Registered Trade Name(s) Island Disposal Inc.

ltem 260 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: Island County

Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 10-20 Yard|(C)| 30 Yard 40 Yard 10-20** Yard|(C)| 30** Yard 40** Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $ 138.25 $ 146.22 $ 146.22 $ 138.25 $146.22 $ 146.22
First Pickup $ 118.20 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 162.20 $194.65 $ 194.65
Each Additional Pickup $ 118.20 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 162.20 $194.65 $ 194.65

Special Pickups
Temporary Service

Initial Delivery $ 109.20 $ 109.20 $ 109.20 $ 109.20 $109.20 $ 109.20
Pickup Rate $ 118.20 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 162.20 $194.65 $ 194.65
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 599 $ 599 $ 599 $ 5.99 $ 5.99 $ 5.99
Rent Per Month $ 179.02 $ 179.02 $ 179.02 $ 179.02 $179.02 $ 179.02
Notel: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $5.35 per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.
Note 3: Permanent Service:
(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.
If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):
** These rates apply when a customer is at a distant location. A distant location is defined as any service address
south of the city limits of Freeland, or north of the city limits of Oak Harbor. This is in lieu of the mileage charge noted
above.
Issued By: Irmgard Wilcox
Issue Date: June 30, 2014 Effective Date: July 8, 2014
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